
BOARD OF FINANCE

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Sal Bordonaro - Chairman 
81 Gianna Lane 
Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

Tim Grady 
580 Beckley Road 
Berlin, CT 06037 

11/16/2027 Republican

Denise McNair
147 Misty Mountain Road
Kensington, CT 06037

11/16/2027 Democrat

George Millerd 
1231 Orchard Road 
Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Republican

Gerald P. Paradis – Vice Chairman 
164 Vineyard Drive 
Berlin, CT 06037 

11/18/2025 Democrat

Raul Fernandes 
71 Whispering Brook Drive 
Berlin, CT 06037 

11/16/2027 Democrat

Revised:
11/15/2023

Election of Board Members - McNair, Fernandes and Grady. 

RECORDING SECRETARY:

Alina Brown 
labedas@yahoo.com 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-9722 STAFF LIAISON:EMAIL: gmillerd@berlinct.gov

Kevin Delaney 
kdelaney@berlinct.gov 
(860) 828-7044 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-6183
EMAIL: gparadis@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 716-7737
EMAIL: rfernandes@berlinct.gov

Newly formed Elected Board 
that was adopted by Town 
Charter on November 8, 2016. 
The Board consists of six (6) 
members who shall be electors 
of the Town and will serve for 
four (4) year terms.

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-1201
EMAIL: sbordonaro@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 250-4586
EMAIL: tgrady@berlinct.gov

TELEPHONE: (860) 965-6314
EMAIL: dmcnair@berlinct.gov


